
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON 
IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY 
STATE OF WASHINGTON, 

vs. 

JENNIFER LORRAINE COMO 
DESC: WHITE/F; 5'08"/165; HAZ/BRN 
DOB: 12/01/1976 

Plaintiff, 

DRIVER'S LICENSE: COMO*JL245RA 
ST. I.D.: 18419085 
LKA: 610PAMELADRSE 

LACEY, WA 98506 
Defendant. 

NO. 17059 TCP 

COMPLAINT 

NATHAN OLSON 
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

OFFICER NAME: Wayde Sandoval, 1P35 
LE AGENCY: 
INCIDENT NO: 21-4331 
NCIC NO: WA034013J 
NCIC TCP AO: W A034013A 

Comes now the Prosecuting Attorney in and for Thurston County, Washington, and charges the 
defendant with the following crime(s): 

COUNT 1: VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER/RESTRAINING ORDER/NO CONTACT 
ORDER/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, NOTICE OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALLEGATION -
INTIMATE PARTNER, 26.50.110(1), 10.99.050, 10.99.040, 10.99.020(4)(b) & (8) and 
26.50.010(3)(a) & (7) GROSS MISDEMEANOR 

That the said defendant, JENNIFER LORRAINE COMO, in Thurston County, in the State of 
Washington, on or about September 17, 2021, with knowledge that she was the subject of a protection 
order, restraining order, or no contact order pursuant to 26.50, issued by Thurston County Superior Court 
under cause no. 14-3-00628-5, on March 9, 2021 protecting JORDAN COMO, and said order being valid 
and in effect, did violate a provision excluding the defendant from being at a residence, workplace, 
school, or daycare; a provision prohibiting the defendant from knowingly coming within or knowingly 
remaining within a specified distance of a location that specifically provides a violation of the order is a 
crime; a provision prohibiting interfering with a minor child residing with the petitioner. The defendant, 
JENNIFER LORRAINE COMO did commit the above crime against JORDAN COMO, an intimate 
partner, as defined in RCW 10.99.020(4)(b) & (8) and RCW 26.50.010(3)(a) & (7). 

DATED this 26th day of January, 2022. 

COMPLAINT 

NATHAN OLSON WSBA# 57009 
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

JONTUNHEIM 
Thurston County Prosecuting Attorney 

2000 Lakeridge Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98502 

360/786-5540 Fax 360/754-3358 




