1		
2		
3		
4	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON	
5	IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY STATE OF WASHINGTON,	
6	Plaintiff, vs.	NO. 17059 TCP
7	JENNIFER LORRAINE COMO	COMPLAINT
8	DESC: WHITE/F; 5'08"/165; HAZ/BRN DOB: 12/01/1976	NATHAN OLSON Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
9	DRIVER'S LICENSE: COMO*JL245RA ST. I.D.: 18419085 LKA: 610 PAMELA DR SE	OFFICER NAME: Wayde Sandoval, 1P35
10	LACEY, WA 98506 Defendant.	LE AGENCY: INCIDENT NO: 21-4331
11		NCIC NO: WA034013J NCIC TCPAO: WA034013A
12	Comes now the Prosecuting Attorney in and fo	r Thurston County, Washington, and charges the
13	defendant with the following crime(s):	Thurston County, washington, and charges me
14	COUNT 1: VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORI ORDER/DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, NOTICE OF D	OMESTIC VIOLENCE ALLEGATION -
15	INTIMATE PARTNER, 26.50.110(1), 10.99.050, 10 26.50.010(3)(a) & (7) GROSS MISDEMEANOR	.99.040, 10.99.020(4)(b) & (8) and
16	That the said defendant, JENNIFER LORRAIN Washington, on or about September 17, 2021, with known as the said defendant.	
17	order, restraining order, or no contact order pursuant to 26.50, issued by Thurston County Superior Court under cause no. 14-3-00628-5, on March 9, 2021 protecting JORDAN COMO, and said order being valid	
18	and in effect, did violate a provision excluding the defendant from being at a residence, workplace, school, or daycare; a provision prohibiting the defendant from knowingly coming within or knowingly remaining within a specified distance of a location that specifically provides a violation of the order is a	
19	crime; a provision prohibiting interfering with a minor JENNIFER LORRAINE COMO did commit the above	child residing with the petitioner. The defendant,
20	partner, as defined in RCW 10.99.020(4)(b) & (8) and	
21	DATED this 26th day of January, 2022.	
22	NATHAN OLSON WSBA# 57009	
23	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	
24		